
        HPC Teams for Central LHIN Contact Information 
         

Business Fax #:  905-830-5978   
HPC Email:  HPCTeams@southlakeregional.org  
Website: www.centralhpcnetwork.ca/hpc/hpcteams.html 

 
Clinical Nurse Consultant On-Call #:  905-954-5220 (after hours, weekends, holidays)  

Clinical Nurse 
Consultant Name 

Position 

General Area 

(Referrals are assigned/ triaged to another CNC 
depending on workload) 

Cell Email 

Christine Baird  
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

Vaughan: Maple, Woodbridge, Kleinburg  289-221-4158 cbaird@southlakeregional.org  

Rachel Horrocks 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

East Thornhill, Aurora & Newmarket (E of Yonge, S of 
Eagle) King Township 

289-552-3635 rhorrocks@southlakeregional.org 

 

Gudlaug Einarsdottir 

Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

West Markham (404 to McCowan Rd) South HWY 7 404 
to Durham Line  

 

289-221-9749 
geinarsdottir@southlakeregional.org 

Elizabeth Ferrier 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

South Simcoe, Bradford 289-221-3071 eferrier@southlakeregional.org 

Marsela Papiest 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

East Gwillimbury, Georgina, Holland Landing, Newmarket 
(W of Yonge & N of Eagle) 

289-221-6542 mpapiest@southlakeregional.org 

Jennifer Trowell 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

 East Markham  (McCowan Rd to Durham Line), 
Stouffville 

289-380-0741 jtrowell@southlakeregional.org 

Susan Ng  
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

Richmond Hill  
 

289-221-7628 
sng@southlakeregional.org 

Olivia Soave 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

West Thornhill & Concord 289-221-9578 osoave@southlakeregional.rog 

Linda Forson 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

North York 289-380-0742 lforson@southlakeregional.org 

Edite Chai-Foo 
Clinical Nurse 
Consultant 

Causal Relief 289-221-9185 echaifoo@southlakeregional.org 

 

Name Position Cell Email 

Judy Murray Executive  Lead 289-221-7189 jmurray@southlakeregional.org 

Anne Grant Nursing Manager 289-221-7985 agrant@southlakeregional.org 

Katie Rainer 
Administrative Assistant 

(Office Contact) 

905-895-4521 

 ext. 6388 
krainer@southlakeregional.org  

A Partnership for Caring: Central LHIN Home and Community Care, Southlake Regional Health Centre &Temmy Latner Centre for Palliative Care    
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